DT: 24.12.2018

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W.B. FORM No. 27

sti	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	DIST BANKURA SUB-DIVE KHATRA PS HIRBANDH YEAR 2018 FIR NO.75/18 Date 24-12-18. (1) Act THE ELECTRICITY AMSERNAED ACT-2007
2	(iii) Act Sections 135(1)(a) Other Acts & Sections
0	(a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 829 Time 15.35 HRs.
3.	(b) Occurrence of Offence Day MONDAY Date 24-12-18 Time 13.25Hz. to 13.45 kg
	(b) Occurrence of Offence Day IXIO.N.DHY Date X-110.15.135 HRS.
	(c) Information Received Date 24-12-2018 . Time 15:35 HRS.
	G.D. No. YOL. XIV /2018 . at the Police Station :
4	Type of information: Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. SOUTH- EAST, APPROX.5 K.M., JL. NO:72 (a) Address TILABONI (NEAR PHE WATER TANK), ANCHALNO:19 (HIRBANDH 6-P)
	P.O BOURIDINA, P.S HIRBANDH, DIST BANKURA:
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
6	Complaint / Information
	(a) Name SRI PARITOSH KUMAR BAIDYA, STN. MANAGER, HIRBANDH
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LT. AMULY A KUMAR BAIDYA.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT: NOTED:
	(d) Nationality INDIAN.
	(e) Address O/O THE STATION MANAGER, HIRBANDH CCC., WBSEDCL.
_	The state of the s
7.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) CH. PAL A/P. TENT NEAR THEPHE WATER TANK, TILABONI (Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant N/A. P.O SIKARPUR
441	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) P.S. HIRBANDH, DIST BANKURA, P/A. VILL: - PHULKOTALA,
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint 7 informant N/A P.O SIKARPUR
	PS MURUTIA.
	DIST: - NADIA (W.B)
9	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required)
	APPROX - 20 AND BULB WITH HOLDER-INO.
	AS PER ATTACHED SEIZURE LIST
	WITH COMPLAINT AND OTHER ELECTRICAL A PPLIANCES INVOLVE AS PER COMPLAIT.
0.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : NOT NOTED
11.	Inquest report / U.D.; Case No. if any:
2.	FIR Contents (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
	WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH!
3	Action taken Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT - 2003 AND ELECTRICITY AMMENDED ACT - 2007
	ELECTRICITY ACT - X003 AND TLECKLUTY HIMMENDED
	ACT-2007:
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI ARUN KUMAR SAU.
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	(hours 12-16
	the charge
	Paritork Kr. Baisya Signature of the officer the construction with AE 2SM Name: SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
	A E Q SM Signature of the office Trimbandh Spice Station with
	HITE Quen eu Name SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
	Rank SUB-INSPECTOR OF POLICE
	Signature / Inumb impression of
	the Complainant (Informant Number if any

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager Hirbandh Customer Care Centre Hirbandh: Bankura.



To The Officer In charge, Hirbandh Police Station, Hirbandh, Bankura,

Sub: F.I.R against theft of Electricity.

I, Sri Paritosh Kumar Baidya S/O-Lt.Amulya Kumar Baidya, Station Manager Hirbandh C.C.C, WBSEDCL being authorized under the electricity Act, 2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 do here by lodge complaint against Gopen Pal S/O. Lt. Gopal Ch. Pal address, Vill- Tilaboni (Near PHE Water Tank), P.O- Bouridiha, P.S-Hirbandh, Dist-Bankura (Actual Address- Vil- Phulkotala, P.O.- Sikarpur, P.S.- Murutia, Dist- Nadia) for theft of electricity u/s- 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act, 2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as stated here under ;

That on 24.12.2018 in between 13:25 Hrs. and 13:45 Hrs. myself along with (1), Suryeswar Sen (S.E. S.& LP), Bankura Region, WBSEDCL, S/O- Lt Guruprasad Sen (2) Subodh Ch. Patra (H.G Sr. L.M.) Hirbandh CCC S/O- Lt Nirmal Ch. Patra, (3) Srijib Sinha (Hg. Sr. L.M.) Hirbandh CCC S/O Lt Radheshyam Sinha, and others inspected the commercial premises (Tent) of Gopen Pal S/O. Lt. Gopal Ch. Pal for manufacturing of well ring with address as noted above on the basis of secret source information.

During inspection and checking Gopen Pal S/O. Lt. Gopal Ch. Pal was using electricity unauthorized and dishonestly by direct hooking from the nearby L T Mains of WBSEDCL with the help of hooking device and 2 core flexible wire causing huge revenue loss to WBSEDCL. During inspection said Gopen Pal S/O. Lt. Gopal Ch. Pal was present on the spot and signed on inspection report and seizure list also.

Thus it is evident that said against Gopen Pal S/O. Lt. Gopal Ch. Pal address, Vill- Tilaboni (Near PHE Water Tank), P.O- Bouridiha, P.S- Hirbandh, Dist-Bankura (Actual Address- Vil- Phulkotala, P.O - Sikarpur, P.S -Murutia, Dist- Nadia) has committed theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LT mains of WBSEDCL and liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of the electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity Amended Act 2007.

I prepared the inspection report and assessed the load which came to 100 Watt on the spot.

The unauthorized hooking line was disconnected as per provision of law & I seized the same by preparing seizure

Local witnesses refused to sign on the inspection report and seizure list.

There were other items of electrical appliances which could not be removed and sized at the time of raid. The raiding party left the site at 13:46 Hrs. on same day (24.12.2018) after completion of inspection and checking.

So, you are requested to treat this written complain as FIR, Start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation.

Yours faithfully

Station Manager Hirbandh C.C.C WBSEDCL

Enclosed: Copy of the original inspection report. Copy of Original seizure list. Sized item of properties duly labeled.

AE & STATION MANAGER CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE HIRBANDH

Received on 24.12-18 at 15.35 hrs. and started Hirbandh P.s. Case No; 75/18 dt: 24-12-18 Ws. 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act-2003 & Electricity Ammended Act-2007.

Bankura

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

INSPECTION REPORT

NAME OF THE CONSUMER: Gopen Pal Slo- 2t. Gopal ch. Pal SITE ADDRESS: 1511. To labane (News PHE Addres Tank) 9.0- Bowsodilhar S.C. NO/CON. NO: 151. 18 anni word.

S.C NO/CON. NO:- NIL (HOO &)

NAME OF C.C.C .: Hybanda au

NAME OF DIVN: - Whatra

DATE OF INSPECTION: 24/17/18

CATEGORY:- COMMedicial

CONNECTED LOAD: 100 Wat.

ABNORMALITY FOUND: Consuming electricity unauthorised e Sishonesth by Sirvet hooking from Newby 1.7.0. H. Line of prosedch to is their tent (camp) for making Nell Ring by Concrete,

THEFT OF ENERGY DETECTED OR NOT:- Yes

NAME OF INSPECTION TEAM OF OFFICERS:-

SIGNATURE WITH DATE

- 14 Susjeswar Sen S.E (S&LP), R.M. Off. Bannusa
- 2) Paritosh Kr. Baidya AFQ SM, Hobomow cu
 - 3) Subodh ch. Patra Hg. Sr. L.M. Hrban's on
 - 4% svijib sinha HS. Sn. L.M. Histarda on

AE & SHATIONING ANAGER CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE WBSEDCL - Subolh chandral atto HG.341.m. 2412/18

Srijis Sinta.

SEIZURE LIST

Ref .: -

- 1. Date and Time of Seizure: Ow doted 21/11/18 is be tween 13:25 hrs and 13.45 hrs.
- VIII- Tolabani (News PHE water fame) P.O. Bows sika P.S. Hisbauth 2. Place of Seizure: Dist- Banywa
- 3. From whom Seized:

Gopen Pal 810. 21. Gopalch. Pal CACTURED Ads: Will Phulkotala P.O. Sikarpul P.S. Muruta Dist. Wandia W/B Ph. No. 755102708). Worker of

4. Name and Address of Witness:

Temporary tent). 1) Subodh ch fatra s/o- At His mal ch latra Hg. &1. LM Hrs bandu coc.

2) Soisib Sinha S/O. XI Ratheshyam Sinha HG. & L. M. Myb andn au.

5. Articles Seized:

> Pro Eleaible wire approx - 20' 2) Bull with holde. INO.

6. Signature of Witnesses:

a) Subodh Chan dra Patra 24/12/18

24/12/18

Seized/Prepared by me

AE & STATION MANAGER CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE HIRBANDH WBSEDCL